Deon Gericke

From: Judge Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 March 2021 20:00

To: BLA ONLINE: Ciub ADV: GCB; PublicEmailPTAZ; PublicEmailFTA; Info@churchsquare.co.zg;
Jink admin; JJA: Loftus; NFA; NGPA; PABASA; PPV; PTA BAR; PTFA; StAP

Subject: Emailing: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE MTATI AJ 26 MARCH 2021

Attachments: UNQPPQOSED 26 MARCH 2021 JUDGE MUNZHELELE + JUDGE MTATI+PICK rtf

Good evening,

Herewith attached, please find the Unopposed Motions Roll before MTAT! AJ for Friday, 26 March 2021.

MTAT! AJ will be hearing all matters on Microsoft Teams. Please see the iink befow and in the attachment.

You're invited to Teams meeting!
Unopposed Mctions Before MTATI Al 26 March 2021 starting at 10:00

https://teams.live.com/meet/94266228128315

Tap on the link or paste it in a browser to join.

Regards

Simone Bhana

ludge Secretary

High Court Pretoria

012 492 6890
0608308406
SBhana@®@judiciary.org.za

Cisciaimer

Thz information containad in thiz communication from the sender is confidential. it is intended sol2'y 1or usa by the recipiens

nihers authorized to receive It. ii you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any dicclosure, copying, distribut’=1 or o' 2
action in relation cf the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unfzviiul.

This =mai! has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have becn automatically archived by #imeciast L3d, Lninnovaic - in
Software as & Service {Sax5) ror business. Providing a safer and moera useiul place for your human goneratea caan, Specilinie g
Sacurity, archiving and compliance. To find out mare Click Here.




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SCUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

26 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE A

1. TASTEVENS VS B STEVENS 34848/20
2. SFMOSTERT VS T MOSTERT 3248/21

3. LS MASEKWAMENG VS N M MASEKWAMENG 59412/20
4, NEDBANKLTD VS ELANDN STREET+OTHERS 33455/20
5. ABSABANKLTD VS P H ESPACH+1 38817/20
6. CHANGING TIDES VS G MULLER+1 78356/18
7. NEDBANKLTD V5 NORTHERN SPARK TRADING 27433/20
8. NEDBANKLTD Vs R R SWART 9032/16




9. MFLETSOALO Vs MIN OF POLICE 31606/20

10. T KTSIRI VS RAF 58437/20

11. JCMOTHIBA A RAF 29119/18

12. LS NHABANGA VS RAF 53340/16

13. AL HEBALC Vs RAF 6014/20
2.




26 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MTATI! AJ

You're invited to Teams meeting!

Unopposed Meotions Before MTATI Al 26 March 2021

https://teams.live.com/meet/94266228128315

Tap on the link or paste it in a browser to join.

14

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

. N ASHACKLETON

S P MAREFE’

1 E ODENDAAL

ABSA BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

CHANG!NG TIDES

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

M S SHACKLETON

P M MAREE

J H ODENDAAL

S MADUWA

MOTHLANTHE INC

Z NONDABULA

N REDDY+1

F J BEZUIDENHOUT+1

5535/21

73853/16

19372/20

548359/20

85555/19

38308/20

25234/20

72418/18




22,

23.

24,

26.

27.

SMIT SiTRUS

G M LEFASO

M D SWANEPOEL

. Ei MNDEBELE

L THOBELA

D L VAN RENSBURG

V'S

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

SOLEIL CITRUS CC

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

E MOORE

25270/13

48161/18

12068/19

25383/16

52606/15

22541/20




26 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONCQURABLE JUSTICE PICK AJ

28. Y M N CHILONGO VS T CHILONGO 12806/20
29. S NDAVHALESENI VS A RAPHULU 57248/20
30. RBLOEM A C BLOEM 3666/21

31. BMW FINANCIAL Vs B L MHAGA 83262/19
32. CHANGING TIDES VS G CARELSE+1 18316/19
33. NEDBANKLTD VS ISIDINGO ELECTRICAL 38577/18
34. FNB BANK LTD VS D A NKOSI 41430/20
35. PAVASS VS B L VASS 32895/20

36. FIRSTMILE PROPERTY Vs ENCHA PROPERTIES+6 42346/20




37. JKHUMALQ

38. CTRAMOLLO

39. SZ MADONSELA

40. N J SEABI

VS

Vs

VS

VS

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

54838/20

41234/17

56213/16

54841/20




