Deon Gericke

From:

Judge Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Wednesday, 24 March 2021 20:00

To:

BLA ONLINE: Club ADV; GCB; PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA; Info@churchsquare.co.za;

Jhb admin; JJA; Loftus; NFA; NGPA; PABASA; PPV; PTA BAR; PTFA; StAP

Subject: En

Emailing: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE MTATI AJ 26 MARCH 2021

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED 26 MARCH 2021 JUDGE MUNZHELELE + JUDGE MTATI+PICK.rtf

Good evening,

Herewith attached, please find the Unopposed Motions Roll before MTAT! AJ for Friday, 26 March 2021.

MTAT! AJ will be hearing all matters on Microsoft Teams. Please see the link below and in the attachment.

You're invited to Teams meeting!

Unopposed Motions Before MTATI AJ 26 March 2021 starting at 10:00

https://teams.live.com/meet/94266228128315

Tap on the link or paste it in a browser to join.

Regards
Simone Bhana
Judge Secretary
High Court Pretoria
012 492 6890
0608308406
SBhana@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This small has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Minecest Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. **Providing a safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

26 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE AJ

1.	T A STEVENS	VS	B STEVENS	34848/20
2.	S F MOSTERT	VS	T MOSTERT	3248/21
3.	L S MASEKWAMENG	VS	N M MASEKWAMENG	59412/20
4.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	ELANDN STREET+OTHERS	33455/20
5.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	P H ESPACH+1	38817/20
6.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	G MULLER+1	78356/18
7.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	NORTHERN SPARK TRADING	27433/20
8.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	R R SWART	9032/16

9. M F LETSOALO	VS	MIN OF POLICE	31606/20
10. T K TSIRI	VS	RAF	58437/20
11. J C MOTHIBA	VS	RAF	29119/18
12. LS NHABANGA	VS	RAF	53340/16
13. A L HEBALO	VS	RAF	6014/20

26 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MTAT! AJ

You're invited to Teams meeting!

Unopposed Motions Before MTATI AJ 26 March 2021

https://teams.live.com/meet/94266228128315

Tap on the link or paste it in a browser to join.

14. N A SHACKLETON	VS	M S SHACKLETON	5535/21
15. S P MAREE`	VS	P M MAREE	73853/16
16. JE ODENDAAL	VS	J H ODENDAAL	19372/20
17. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	S MADUWA	54839/20
18. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	MOTHLANTHE INC	85555/19
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	Z NONDABULA	38308/20
20. STD BANK LTD	VS	N REDDY+1	25234/20
21. CHANGING TIDES	VS	F J BEZUIDENHOUT+1	72418/18

22. SMIT SITRUS	VS	SOLEIL CITRUS CC	25270/13
		3.	
23. G M LEFASO	VS	RAF	48161/18
24. M D SWANEPOEL	VS	RAF	12068/19
25. E J MNDEBELE	VS	RAF	25383/16
26. L THOBELA	VS	RAF	52606/15
27. D L VAN RENSBURG	VS	E MOORE	22541/20

26 MARCH 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE PICK AJ

28. Y M N CHILONGO	VS	T CHILONGO	12806/20
29. S NDAVHALESENI	VS	A RAPHULU	57248/20
30. R BLOEM	VS	C BLOEM	3666/21
31. BMW FINANCIAL	VS	B L MHAGA	83262/19
32. CHANGING TIDES	VS	G CARELSE+1	18316/19
33. NEDBANK LTD	VS	ISIDINGO ELECTRICAL	38577/18
34. FNB BANK LTD	VS	D A NKOSI	41430/20
35. P A VASS	VS	B L VASS	32895/20
36. FIRSTMILE PROPERTY	VS	ENCHA PROPERTIES+6	42346/20

37. J KHUMALO	VS	RAF	54838/20
		5.	
38. CTRAMOLLO	VS	RAF	41234/17
39. S Z MADONSELA	VS	RAF	56213/16
40. N J SEABI	VS	RAF	54841/20